B"‘E'BF'SS "Fall Shootout”

LAKE SAM RAYBURN; Jasper, TX

October 1 & 2, 2016

}g‘}w ' \ 2016 Triton 18TRX

Powered by Mercury,

1st Place Bobby Vice Jr Groves, TX 9.27 RAM Truck Plus $5.000
Cash

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:
Drawing #1 Sandon Spyker New Caney, TX $200 Academy Card
Drawing #2 Jeremy Miller Katy, TX $200 Academy Card
Drawing #3 Ray Strange Brookeland, TX $200 Academy Card
Drawing #4 Shannon Harris Stonewall, LA $200 Academy Card
Drawing #5 Kyle Chandler Corrigan, TX $200 Academy Card
EXACT WEIGHTS:

*  Saturday Justin Parks Etoile, TX 3.00 $2,500
Saturday George Cox Silsbee, TX 4.00 $2,500
Sunday Jansen Bourg Houma, LA 3.00 $2,500
Sunday Kenneth Lamb Spring, TX 4.00 $2,500

* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on
Sunday at awards ceremony.
ELIMINATION DRAW BOAT:
2016 Triton 17TX Camo
Chad Morgenthaler Reeds Spring, MO Aluminum boat
powered by Mercury

Open Drawing:

Open Joe Arena Brookeland, TX 2?]00 Academy
opping Spree
FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 268 Day 1 - Weight= 1155.12
Day 2 - # Bass= 113 Day 2 - Weight= 727.38
TOTAL = 381 TOTAL = 1882.50

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Bradley Foster Silsbee, TX 8.91 $1,000

2nd John Frazier Beaumont, TX 8.30 $800

3rd Charles Westmoreland Lake Charles, LA 6.50 $700

4th Carl Stephens Warren, TX 6.43 $600

5th Tammy Washington Hemphill, TX 6.38 $500

6th Robert Laird Sr Livingston, TX 6.37 $400

7th Joe Kirbow Beaumont, TX 5.42 $350

8th William Burns Il Clinton, MS 4.18 $300

9th James Proctor New Braunfels, TX 4.1 $250

10th Christopher Hayden Kountze, TX 4.06 $200

11th Matthew Biehl Bellevue, TX 3.47 $100 * Bonus Card
12th George Hines Lufkin, TX 3.35 $ 75 *Bonus Card
8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Dean Brown Zavalla, TX 8.70 $2000 * Bonus Hour

2nd Joe Lawson Jr Shelbyville, TX 7.18 $800



3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Charles Smith

Clay Belanger
Andy Spence
Jarrott Olree
Jeremy Morton
Brett Delahoussaye
Dallas Berry

David Fullerton

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

William Flournoy
Sandon Spyker
Robert Nunley
Craig Morton
Kenneth Bonner
Dale Penny
Jamie Theriot
Json Vining
Paul Gary

Scott McCarty
Kenneth Cates
Thomas Hale

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Christopher Waller
Justin Parks
James Chumley
Lance Duff
Wayne Scales
Tommy Stovall
Troy Roder
Norman Land
John Hedgepath
Roy Euper

11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Marco Morales
Bradley Thaxton
Chad York
Johnny Jones
Donald Moore
Doug Rardin
Robert Glende
Brig Luce
Michael Lowery
Norman Land
Rusty Sanford
Clayton Boulware

12 -1 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Johnny Stewart
River Johnson
Jared Dean
Shane Sparks
Shadow Smith
Norman Land

Newton, TX
Orange, TX
Fruitvale, TX
Kountze, TX
Friendswood, TX
Orange, TX
Joaquin, TX
Vidor, TX

Diboll, TX

New Caney, TX
Willis, TX
Westlake, LA
Streetman, TX
Texarkana, TX
Nederland, TX
Dallas, TX
Jasper, TX
Van, TX
Zavalla, TX
Jacksonville, TX

Cleveland, TX
Etoile, TX
Diboll, TX
Lumberton, TX
Orange, TX
Lufkin, TX
Brookeland, TX
Cleveland, TX
Lufkin, TX
Lufkin, TX

Nacogdoches TX
Florien, LA
Lufkin, TX

Dry Prong, LA
Splendora, TX
Wills Point, TX
Kirbyville, TX
Lufkin, TX
Etoile, TX
Cleveland, TX
Timpson, TX
Zavalla, TX

Goldonna, LA
Lufkin, TX
Huntington, TX
Splendora, TX
Lufkin, TX
Cleveland, TX

6.17
5.88
5.78
5.35
4.91
4.44
4.39
4.37

9.00
7.15
7.10
6.80
6.63
5.64
5.39
5.24
4.98
4.82
4.52
4.31

8.69
7.90
7.82
7.73
6.75
6.25
6.22
6.00
5.24
5.24

7.78
6.97
6.77
6.76
6.76
5.83
5.63
5.52
5.41
5.17
4.81
4.75

8.10
7.91
6.71
6.66
6.31
6.11

$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

$100 * Bonus Card
$ 75 *Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

$100 * Bonus Card
$ 75 *Bonus Card

$2000 * Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400



7th Jason Horton
8th Randy Klevenski
9th David Morton
10th Paul Howard
1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Bobby Vice Jr
2nd Roger Brithell
3rd Arnold Ply

4th Scott McCarty
5th Anthony Jones
6th Roy Love Jr

7th Travis Bohler
8th Michael Lamb
9th Kenneth Lamb
10th James Chumley
11th Mark Williamson
12th Guy Norris

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Kevin Leverenz
Christopher McCready
Travis Bohler
Jay Childs

Dixie Price
Russell Boquet
Kim Kidd

David Porche Jr
Dakota Posey
Phil Marks I
Ronnie Wilson
Harold Blythe

8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Travis Moore

Tim Johnson
Christopher Stevens
Ty Moorhead

Gerald Korth

Clayton Boulware
Bobby Vice Jr

Jeremy Miller

Joe Daw

Christopher McCready

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

William Flournoy
Carroll Lewing
Chad York
Clayton Boulware
Dean Lewis
Ronnie Keck
Brandon Jones
Guy Norris
Kenneth Lamb

Lufkin, TX
Plantersville, TX
Lufkin, TX
Huntington, TX

Groves, TX
Bridge City, TX
Peel, AR

Van, TX

Irving, TX
Chireno, TX
Silsbee, TX
Houston, TX
Spring, TX
Diboll, TX
Bronson, TX
Huntington, TX

Cedar Park, TX
Zwolle, LA
Silsbee, TX
Houston, TX
Chireno, TX
Gray, LA
Vernon, TX
Broussard, LA
Orange, TX
Joshua, TX
Zavalla, TX
Zavalla, TX

Cleveland, TX
Huntington, TX
Liberty, TX
Jasper, TX
Somerville, TX
Zavalla, TX
Groves, TX
Katy, TX
Conroe, TX
Zwolle, LA

Diboll, TX
Lufkin, TX
Lufkin, TX
Zavalla, TX
Bossier City, LA
Willis, TX
Pollok, TX
Huntington, TX
Spring, TX

5.60
5.51
5.40
5.39

9.27
9.25
7.77
7.27
6.91
6.77
6.64
6.33
6.18
6.16
5.92
5.46

6.64
6.58
6.36
5.33
5.31
5.20
5.03
4.92
4.66
4.63
4.50
4.31

7.84
6.97
6.78
6.01
5.95
5.86
5.10
5.08
4.91
4.76

8.86
5.86
5.50
4.54
4.53
4.46
4.44
4.10
4.00

$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

$100 * Bonus Card
$ 75 *Bonus Card

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

$100 * Bonus Card
$ 75 *Bonus Card

$2000 * Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250



10th
11th
12th

Bill Moser
Curtis Sommers
Clay Belanger

10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Jason Horton
Bob Cherry

John Moon
Stephen Kocurek
Kurt Schroeder
Derwin Vincik
Dean Lewis
Rodney Franklin
John Grimm
Anthony Jones

11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Richard Luker
Michael Lowery
Chris Waller
Scott McCarty
Christopher Bush
Lance Scott
Chris King
Keith Nabours
Joseph Gary
Anthony Jones
Louis Theeck
Lance Duff

12 -1 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Mark Richards
River Johnson
Norman Land
Anthony Jones
Chris Waller
Robert Myrann
Tom Cauthen
Kerry Campbell
Brad Kelley
Jimmy Quick

1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Mark Richards
Kurt Schroeder
Orren Aden Sr
John Jones
Michael Lowery
Clay Carpenter
Bradley Thaxton
Robert Myrann
Jeremy Landry
Chris Clemens
Michael Springer
Ronald Harris

Shreveport, LA
Montgomery, TX
Orange, TX

Lufkin, TX
Lufkin, TX
Brookeland, TX
Caldwell, TX
Cypress, TX
Tomball, TX
Bossier City, LA
Nederland, TX
Magnolia, TX
Irving, TX

Cleveland, TX
Etoile, TX
Cleveland, TX
Van, TX
Hardin, TX
Brookeland, TX
Jasper, TX
Hemphill, TX
Hemphill, TX
Irving, TX
Cypress, TX
Lumberton, TX

Houston, TX
Lufkin, TX
Cleveland, TX
Irving, TX
Cleveland, TX
Broaddus, TX
Ingram, TX
Goodrich, TX
Orange, TX

Greenwell Springs, LA

Houston, TX
Cypress, TX
Angleton, TX
Guntersville, AL
Etoile, TX
Dodson, LA
Florien, LA
Broaddus, TX
Beaumont, TX
Lufkin, TX
LaPorte, TX
Beaumont, TX

3.93
3.25
3.19

7.60
6.34
6.30
5.71
5.50
5.20
4.88
4.65
4.27
3.97

6.26
6.04
5.72
5.70
5.34
5.22
5.08
4.99
4.56
4.52
4.35
4.30

7.47
7.40
6.05
5.62
5.60
5.52
5.46
5.25
5.17
5.12

6.84
6.34
5.99
5.74
5.65
5.64
5.06
4.91
4.81
4.79
4.67
4.65

$200
$100 * Bonus Card
$ 75 *Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

$100 * Bonus Card
$ 75 *Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

$100 * Bonus Card
$ 75 *Bonus Card



