

## "Fall Shootout" LAKE SAM RAYBURN; Jasper, TX October 1 & 2, 2016

				2016 Triton 18TRX
1st Place	Bobby Vice Jr	Groves, TX	9.27	Powered by Mercury, RAM Truck Plus \$5,000 Cash

					Cash
	EARLY BIRD I	DRAWINGS:			
	Drawing #1	Sandon Spyker	New Caney, TX		\$200 Academy Card
	Drawing #2	Jeremy Miller	Katy, TX		\$200 Academy Card
	Drawing #3	Ray Strange	Brookeland, TX		\$200 Academy Card
	Drawing #4	Shannon Harris	Stonewall, LA		\$200 Academy Card
	Drawing #5	Kyle Chandler	Corrigan, TX		\$200 Academy Card
	<b>EXACT WEIG</b>	HTS:			
•	Saturday	Justin Parks	Etoile, TX	3.00	\$2,500
	Saturday	George Cox	Silsbee, TX	4.00	\$2,500
	Sunday	Jansen Bourg	Houma, LA	3.00	\$2,500
	Sunday	Kenneth Lamb	Spring, TX	4.00	\$2,500
			-		

<sup>\*</sup> Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on Sunday at awards ceremony.

## **ELIMINATION DRAW BOAT:**

Chad Morgenthaler Reeds Spring, MO 2016 Triton 17TX Camo
Aluminum boat
powered by Mercury

## **Open Drawing:**

Open Joe Arena Brookeland, TX \$500 Academy Shopping Spree

## FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - # Bass= 268
Day 2 - # Bass= 113
Day 2 - Weight= 1155.12
Day 2 - Weight= 727.38

TOTAL = 381
TOTAL = 1882.50

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1st Bradley Foster Silsbee, TX 8.91 \$1,000	
2nd John Frazier Beaumont, TX 8.30 \$800	
3rd Charles Westmoreland Lake Charles, LA 6.50 \$700	
4th Carl Stephens Warren, TX 6.43 \$600	
5th Tammy Washington Hemphill, TX 6.38 \$500	
6th Robert Laird Sr Livingston, TX 6.37 \$400	
7th Joe Kirbow Beaumont, TX 5.42 \$350	
8th William Burns III Clinton, MS 4.18 \$300	
9th James Proctor New Braunfels, TX 4.11 \$250	
10th Christopher Hayden Kountze, TX 4.06 \$200	
11th Matthew Biehl Bellevue, TX 3.47 \$100 * Bonus C	ard
12th George Hines Lufkin, TX 3.35 \$ 75 * Bonus C	ard
8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)	
1st Dean Brown Zavalla, TX 8.70 \$2000 * Bonus H	our
2nd Joe Lawson Jr Shelbyville, TX 7.18 \$800	

3rd	Charles Smith	Newton, TX	6.17	\$700
4th	Clay Belanger	Orange, TX	5.88	\$600
5th	Andy Spence	Fruitvale, TX	5.78	\$500
6th	Jarrott Olree	Kountze, TX	5.35	\$400
7th	Jeremy Morton	Friendswood, TX	4.91	\$350
8th	Brett Delahoussaye	Orange, TX	4.44	\$300
9th	Dallas Berry	Joaquin, TX	4.39	\$250
10th	David Fullerton	Vidor, TX	4.37	\$200
	R (SATURDAY)	11001, 171	1.01	<b>4</b> 200
1st	William Flournoy	Diboll, TX	9.00	\$1,000
2nd	Sandon Spyker	New Caney, TX	7.15	\$800
3rd	Robert Nunley	Willis, TX	7.10	\$700
4th	Craig Morton	Westlake, LA	6.80	\$600
5th	Kenneth Bonner	Streetman, TX	6.63	\$500
6th	Dale Penny	Texarkana, TX	5.64	\$400
7th	Jamie Theriot	Nederland, TX	5.39	\$350
		•	5.24	
8th	Json Vining	Dallas, TX		\$300
9th	Paul Gary	Jasper, TX	4.98	\$250
10th	Scott McCarty	Van, TX	4.82	\$200
11th	Kenneth Cates	Zavalla, TX	4.52	\$100 * Bonus Card
12th	Thomas Hale	Jacksonville, TX	4.31	\$ 75 * Bonus Card
	UR (SATURDAY)	Olavaland TV	0.00	<b>#4.000</b>
1st	Christopher Waller	Cleveland, TX	8.69	\$1,000 \$200
2nd	Justin Parks	Etoile, TX	7.90	\$800
3rd	James Chumley	Diboll, TX	7.82	\$700
4th	Lance Duff	Lumberton, TX	7.73	\$600
5th	Wayne Scales	Orange, TX	6.75	\$500
6th	Tommy Stovall	Lufkin, TX	6.25	\$400
7th	Troy Roder	Brookeland, TX	6.22	\$350
8th	Norman Land	Cleveland, TX	6.00	\$300
9th	John Hedgepath	Lufkin, TX	5.24	\$250
10th	Roy Euper	Lufkin, TX	5.24	\$200
11-12 HO	<u> </u>	N. J. J. TV	7.70	04.000
1st	Marco Morales	Nacogdoches TX	7.78	\$1,000
2nd	Bradley Thaxton	Florien, LA	6.97	\$800
3rd	Chad York	Lufkin, TX	6.77	\$700
4th	Johnny Jones	Dry Prong, LA	6.76	\$600
5th	Donald Moore	Splendora, TX	6.76	\$500
6th	Doug Rardin	Wills Point, TX	5.83	\$400
7th	Robert Glende	Kirbyville, TX	5.63	\$350
8th	Brig Luce	Lufkin, TX	5.52	\$300
9th	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	5.41	\$250
10th	Norman Land	Cleveland, TX	5.17	\$200
11th	Rusty Sanford	Timpson, TX	4.81	\$100 * Bonus Card
12th	Clayton Boulware	Zavalla, TX	4.75	\$ 75 * Bonus Card
<u>12 - 1 HO</u>	<del></del>		0.40	40000 + D
1st	Johnny Stewart	Goldonna, LA	8.10	\$2000 * Bonus Hour
2nd	River Johnson	Lufkin, TX	7.91	\$800
3rd	Jared Dean	Huntington, TX	6.71	\$700
4th	Shane Sparks	Splendora, TX	6.66	\$600
5th	Shadow Smith	Lufkin, TX	6.31	\$500
6th	Norman Land	Cleveland, TX	6.11	\$400

7th	Jason Horton	Lufkin, TX	5.60	\$350
8th	Randy Klevenski	Plantersville, TX	5.51	\$300
9th	David Morton	Lufkin, TX	5.40	\$250
10th	Paul Howard	Huntington, TX	5.39	\$200
1-2 HOUR	<del></del>	O TV	0.07	<b>#4.000</b>
1st	Bobby Vice Jr	Groves, TX	9.27	\$1,000
2nd	Roger Brithell	Bridge City, TX	9.25	\$800
3rd	Arnold Ply	Peel, AR	7.77	\$700
4th	Scott McCarty	Van, TX	7.27	\$600
5th	Anthony Jones	Irving, TX	6.91	\$500
6th	Roy Love Jr	Chireno, TX	6.77	\$400
7th	Travis Bohler	Silsbee, TX	6.64	\$350
8th	Michael Lamb	Houston, TX	6.33	\$300
9th	Kenneth Lamb	Spring, TX	6.18	\$250
10th	James Chumley	Diboll, TX	6.16	\$200
11th	Mark Williamson	Bronson, TX	5.92	\$100 * Bonus Card
12th	Guy Norris	Huntington, TX	5.46	\$ 75 * Bonus Card
	HOURLY WINNERS			
1st	(SUNDAY) Kevin Leverenz	Cedar Park, TX	6.64	\$1,000
2nd		Zwolle, LA	6.58	\$800
3rd	Christopher McCready Travis Bohler	Silsbee, TX	6.36	\$700
4th	Jay Childs	Houston, TX	5.33	\$600
5th	Dixie Price	Chireno, TX	5.31	\$500 \$500
6th	Russell Boquet	Gray, LA	5.20	\$400 \$400
7th	Kussell Boquet Kim Kidd	Vernon, TX	5.03	\$350
8th	David Porche Jr	Broussard, LA	4.92	\$300 \$300
9th	Dakota Posey	Orange, TX	4.66	\$250
10th	Phil Marks III	Joshua, TX	4.63	\$200
11th	Ronnie Wilson	Zavalla, TX	4.50	\$100 * Bonus Card
12th	Harold Blythe	Zavalla, TX	4.31	\$ 75 * Bonus Card
8-9 HOUR	•	Zavalia, TX	4.51	ψ 75 Bolius Card
1st	Travis Moore	Cleveland, TX	7.84	\$2000 * Bonus Hour
2nd	Tim Johnson	Huntington, TX	6.97	\$800
3rd	Christopher Stevens	Liberty, TX	6.78	\$700
4th	Ty Moorhead	Jasper, TX	6.01	\$600
5th	Gerald Korth	Somerville, TX	5.95	\$500
6th	Clayton Boulware	Zavalla, TX	5.86	\$400
7th	Bobby Vice Jr	Groves, TX	5.10	\$350
8th	Jeremy Miller	Katy, TX	5.08	\$300
9th	Joe Daw	Conroe, TX	4.91	\$250
10th	Christopher McCready	Zwolle, LA	4.76	\$200
	R (SUNDAY)	,		
1st	William Flournoy	Diboll, TX	8.86	\$1,000
2nd	Carroll Lewing	Lufkin, TX	5.86	\$800
3rd	Chad York	Lufkin, TX	5.50	\$700
4th	Clayton Boulware	Zavalla, TX	4.54	\$600
5th	Dean Lewis	Bossier City, LA	4.53	\$500
6th	Ronnie Keck	Willis, TX	4.46	\$400
7th	Brandon Jones	Pollok, TX	4.44	\$350
8th	Guy Norris	Huntington, TX	4.10	\$300
9th	Kenneth Lamb	Spring, TX	4.00	\$250
		-		

10th	Bill Moser	Shreveport, LA	3.93	\$200
11th	Curtis Sommers	Montgomery, TX	3.25	\$100 * Bonus Card
12th	Clay Belanger	Orange, TX	3.19	\$ 75 * Bonus Card
	IR (SUNDAY)		0.10	To Bellae Gara
1st	Jason Horton	Lufkin, TX	7.60	\$1,000
2nd	Bob Cherry	Lufkin, TX	6.34	\$800
3rd	John Moon	Brookeland, TX	6.30	\$700
4th	Stephen Kocurek	Caldwell, TX	5.71	\$600
5th	Kurt Schroeder	Cypress, TX	5.50	\$500
6th	Derwin Vincik	Tomball, TX	5.20	\$400
7th	Dean Lewis	Bossier City, LA	4.88	\$350
8th	Rodney Franklin	Nederland, TX	4.65	\$300
9th	John Grimm	Magnolia, TX	4.27	\$250
10th	Anthony Jones	Irving, TX	3.97	\$200
11-12 HOU	IR (SUNDAY)			
1st	Richard Luker	Cleveland, TX	6.26	\$1,000
2nd	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	6.04	\$800
3rd	Chris Waller	Cleveland, TX	5.72	\$700
4th	Scott McCarty	Van, TX	5.70	\$600
5th	Christopher Bush	Hardin, TX	5.34	\$500
6th	Lance Scott	Brookeland, TX	5.22	\$400
7th	Chris King	Jasper, TX	5.08	\$350
8th	Keith Nabours	Hemphill, TX	4.99	\$300
9th	Joseph Gary	Hemphill, TX	4.56	\$250
10th	Anthony Jones	Irving, TX	4.52	\$200
11th	Louis Theeck	Cypress, TX	4.35	\$100 * Bonus Card
12th	Lance Duff	Lumberton, TX	4.30	\$ 75 * Bonus Card
12 - 1 HOU	<i></i>	Harratan TV	7.47	<b>#4.000</b>
1st	Mark Richards	Houston, TX	7.47	\$1,000 #000
2nd	River Johnson	Lufkin, TX	7.40	\$800 \$700
3rd	Norman Land	Cleveland, TX	6.05	\$700 \$600
4th	Anthony Jones	Irving, TX	5.62	\$600 \$500
5th	Chris Waller	Cleveland, TX	5.60 5.50	\$500 \$400
6th	Robert Myrann	Broaddus, TX	5.52 5.46	\$400 \$350
7th 8th	Tom Cauthen Kerry Campbell	Ingram, TX Goodrich, TX	5.46 5.25	\$350 \$300
9th	Brad Kelley	Orange, TX	5.25 5.17	\$250 \$250
10th	Jimmy Quick	Greenwell Springs, LA	5.17	\$200
1-2 HOUR	(SUNDAY)	Greenweii Opinigs, LA	J. 12	ΨΣΟΟ
1st	Mark Richards	Houston, TX	6.84	\$1,000
2nd	Kurt Schroeder	Cypress, TX	6.34	\$800
3rd	Orren Aden Sr	Angleton, TX	5.99	\$700
4th	John Jones	Guntersville, AL	5.74	\$600
5th	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	5.65	\$500
6th	Clay Carpenter	Dodson, LA	5.64	\$400
7th	Bradley Thaxton	Florien, LA	5.06	\$350
8th	Robert Myrann	Broaddus, TX	4.91	\$300
9th	Jeremy Landry	Beaumont, TX	4.81	\$250
10th	Chris Clemens	Lufkin, TX	4.79	\$200
11th	Michael Springer	LaPorte, TX	4.67	\$100 * Bonus Card
12th	Ronald Harris	Beaumont, TX	4.65	\$ 75 * Bonus Card